506229012 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275756

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SCOTT D. THOMPSON			02/11/2011
MIKE ASKEY			02/11/2011
RICK CONKLIN			02/11/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	OBERC		
Street Address:	1315 S. ALLEN ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 410		
City:	STATE COLLEGE		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16801		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Nu una la la vi	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Patent Number:	8	Number 8385850	
Patent Number:			
Patent Number:		8385850	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		8385850 (877)248-5100	uccessful. it will be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	OATA (e sent to	8385850	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	OATA (e sent to provided	8385850 (877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (e sent to provided	8385850 (877)248-5100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA (e sent to provided (8385850 (877)248-5100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (877) 248-5100 Jspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided (u	8385850 (877)248-5100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (877) 248-5100 Jspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (e sent to provided (((877)248-5100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (877) 248-5100 Uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (e sent to provided (((877)248-5100 (877)248-5100 (877)248-5100 (877)248-5100 Uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (e sent to provided (((877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442 DAVID R. HIGGINS	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA (e sent to provided (((877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442 DAVID R. HIGGINS /David R. Higgins/	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (e sent to provided (((877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442 DAVID R. HIGGINS	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (e sent to provided (JMBER:	8385850 (877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442 DAVID R. HIGGINS /David R. Higgins/ 08/31/2020	t via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (e sent to provided ((U JMBER:	(877)248-5100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (877) 248-5100 uspto@ti-law.com TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC PO BOX 49309 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2827 3001.442 DAVID R. HIGGINS /David R. Higgins/ 08/31/2020 xecuted)#page1.tif	t via US Mail.

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

Scott D. Thompson 965 Grace St. State College PA 16801 Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Oberon, Inc.

1315 S. Allen St. suite 410 State College PA, 16801 State or Country of Formation: PA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENCLOSURE WITH PASSIVE COOLING

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 13020790 for such naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of

Date: 2-11-201(

Signature of Scott D. Thompson

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0905 Practitioner's Docket No. P11-0113

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

Mike Askey 331 B West Hamilton Ave State College PA 16801 Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Oberon, Inc. 1315 S. Allen St. suite 410 State College PA, 16801 State or Country of Formation: PA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENCLOSURE WITH PASSIVE COOLING

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 13020790 for such naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of _____

Date: 2/11/2011

Signature of Mike Askey

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0906 Practitioner's Docket No. P11-0113

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

Ricky L. Conklin 140 Jefferson Court Bellefonte PA 16823 Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Oberon, Inc. 1315 S. Allen St. suite 410 State College PA, 16801 State or Country of Formation: PA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENCLOSURE WITH PASSIVE COOLING

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 13020790 for such naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of

Date: 2/11/2011

Signature of Ricky L. Conklin

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 08/31/2020